Tuition for 2023 — 2024 Academic Year

Degree Program

Average Time

to Complete

Estimated
Annual Cost

Estimated Total
Cost

Bachelor's
BA/BS Completi
Master's
MACP
MATP
MBA
MSCS
Doctoral
PhD
PsyD

PsyD with BA

on $400

$650
$700
$520

$520

$950
$950

$950

90*

90

42

36

42

75

75**

2 years

3 years
2 years
2 years

2 years

3 years
3 years

5 years

$18,000

$19,500
$14,700
$9,360

$10,920

$23,750
$23,750

$22,800

$36,000

$58,500
$29,660
$18,720

$21,840

$71,250
$71,250

$114,000

*Students entering with 90 undergraduate transfer units. | **Students entering with 45
graduate transfer units. | ***Students entering with bachelor's degree and no graduate

transfer units.

Tuition for Certificates 2023 — 2024 Academic Year

Certificate Program

Per Unit Cost

Average Time
to Complete

Estimated
Annual Cost

Estimated Total
Cost

Leadership and Life
Coaching

Dream Studies
Cybersecurity
Artificial Intelligence

Eco Psychology

NA

$2,000 (per class)
$520
$520

$2,000 (per class)

NA

13*

18

18

13*

20 weeks

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

$6,400

$10,000
$9,360
$9,360

$10,000

$6,400

$10,000
$9,360
$9,360

$10,000



