## **Tuition for 2023 – 2024 Academic Year**

Degree Level	Degree Program	Per Unit Cost	Total Units	Average Time to Complete	Estimated Annual Cost	Estimated Total Cost
Bachelor's						
	BA/BS Completion	\$400	90*	2 years	\$18,000	\$36,000
Master's						
	MACP	\$650	90	3 years	\$19,500	\$58,500
	MATP	\$700	42	2 years	\$14,700	\$29,660
	MBA	\$520	36	2 years	\$9,360	\$18,720
	MSCS	\$520	42	2 years	\$10,920	\$21,840
Doctoral						
	PhD	\$950	75	3 years	\$23,750	\$71,250
	PsyD	\$950	75**	3 years	\$23,750	\$71,250
	PsyD with BA	\$950	120***	5 years	\$22,800	\$114,000

<sup>\*</sup>Students entering with 90 undergraduate transfer units. | \*\*Students entering with 45 graduate transfer units. | \*\*\*Students entering with bachelor's degree and no graduate transfer units.

## **Tuition for Certificates 2023 – 2024 Academic Year**

Certificate Program	Per Unit Cost	Total Units	Average Time to Complete	Estimated Annual Cost	Estimated Total Cost
Leadership and Life Coaching	NA	NA	20 weeks	\$6,400	\$6,400
Dream Studies	\$2,000 (per class)	13*	12 months	\$10,000	\$10,000
Cybersecurity	\$520	18	12 months	\$9,360	\$9,360
Artificial Intelligence	\$520	18	12 months	\$9,360	\$9,360
Eco Psychology	\$2,000 (per class)	13*	12 months	\$10,000	\$10,000